



800

866

871

861

МАГАЗИН МАКТОРА  
БАШ ПРОФЕССИОНАЛЬНЫЕ РЕШЕНИЯ

## Parts List for DCS380 CORDLESS RECIPROCATING SAW 1

Item	Part Number	Qty	Part Description	General Description	Other Info	Repair Inst	Markets
1	613138-00SV	1	GEARCASE SA		INCL.49,50, No		
2	617376-00SV	1	ARMATURE SA		51	No	
3	142940-00	2	SCREW			No	
4	613137-00	1	BAFFLE FAN			No	
5	613619-00	9	SCREW	M4 x 18 - T20		No	
6	611202-00SV	1	MAGNET			No	
7	N171820	1	SUPPORT BEARING			No	
8	330019-25	2	SCREW			No	
9	610126-00	2	BRUSHBOX SA			No	
10	615940-00SV	1	GEAR & SPINDLE			No	
10	615940-00SV	1	GEAR & SPINDLE			No	
10	615940-00SV	1	GEAR & SPINDLE			No	
11	619618-00	1	WASHER SPECIAL			No	
12	622484-00	3	SCREW			No	
13	621173-00	1	SUPPORT PLATE			No	
14	N027851SV	1	GEARCASE COVER			No	
15	621979-00	2	STRIP			No	
16	618733-00	1	SEAL			No	
17	618477-00	1	FELT SEAL			No	
18	N020720	1	COVERPLATE			No	
19	330045-43	1	SCREW			No	
20	N026647	1	SHAFT SA			No	
21	903-00	1	BALL	5.5mm		No	
22	622647-00	1	SLIDER			No	
23	622659-00	1	SPRING TORSION			No	
24	N026647	1	SHAFT SA			No	
25	617000-00	1	SADDLE			No	
26	622486-00	2	SCREW	M5 x 17mm - T20		No	
27	N063272	1	GASKET			No	
28	N021857	1	BEARING			No	
29	622485-00	2	LOCK NUT			No	
30	621927-00	2	COVER			No	
31	N030977	1	INSERT			No	

## Parts List for DCS380 CORDLESS RECIPROCATING SAW 1

Item	Part Number	Qty	Part Description	General Description	Other Info	Repair Inst	Markets
32	613143-01	1	HOUSING MOTOR			No	
33	330019-45	4	SCREW	M4.55 x 29mm T20		No	
34	N084697	1	BOOT			No	
35	N093438SV	1	LEVER LOCK			No	
36	050049-00	1	RING			No	
37	617008-00	1	BRACKET			No	
38	623511-00SV	1	SHOE SA			No	
39	N043841	1	HANDLE SA	18V ZODIAC		No	
40	330019-04	6	SCREW	M3.63 x 19mm		No	
41	682211-00	1	SCREW			No	
42	N102053	1	SWITCH SA		PRE EMI	No	XE
43	N102647	1	SPRING			No	
44	N122099	1	BLOCK			No	
45	N060864	1	BUTTON LOCK-OFF			No	
46	N093227	1	BRAND LABEL			No	
47	N111156	1	RATING PLATE	XE		No	XE
48	330045-45	2	SCREW	M4 x 12 - T20 Black		No	
49	615983-00	1	LOCK PIN			No	
50	617733-00	1	CAP			No	
51	618427-00	1	SPRING			No	
52	391032-00	1	BEARING & SEAL			No	
53	330003-64	1	BEARING	12 x 28 x 8 - 6001RS		No	
54	696060-00	1	RETAINER			No	
73	N105032	1	WARNING LABEL			No	XE
800	286436-00	1	GREASE	500 gms		No	
861	N152704	1	KITBOX			No	
866	N126188	1	BATTERY 18V - 3.0AH - 54WH	Li-Ion - DCB180-XE	DCS380L2	No	XE
871	N126190	1	CHARGER 10.8V - 18V	DCB105-XE		No	XE